## 504535157 09/06/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4581864

		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
APPROPRIATE COMBIN		OLOGIES, LLC	08/18/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	ACT APPROPRIATE COMBINED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.					
Street Address:	3 PLEASANT STREET, APT. 1					
City:	CONCORD					
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE					
Postal Code:	03301					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3					
Property Type		Number	]			
Patent Number: 7665		5799				
Patent Number: 86957		5760				
Patent Number: 71472		7268				
	A T A					
CORRESPONDENCE D		\886-4796				
Fax Number:	(603	)886-4796 <b>e-mail address first; if that is un</b>	successful,	it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	603) e sent to the provided; if t	e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	603) e sent to the provided; if t 6038	<b>e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 8866100				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(603 <b>e sent to the</b> brovided; if t 6038 pate	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8866100 nts@mcr-ip.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(603 <b>e sent to the</b> brovided; if t 6038 pate MAII	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8866100 nts@mcr-ip.com NE CERNOTA & RARDIN				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(603 e sent to the provided; if t 6038 pate MAII 547	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8866100 nts@mcr-ip.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(603 e sent to the provided; if t 6038 pate MAII 547 NAS	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3866100 nts@mcr-ip.com NE CERNOTA & RARDIN AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR	nt via US Ma			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(603 e sent to the provided; if t 6038 pate MAII 547 NAS	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3866100 nts@mcr-ip.com NE CERNOTA & RARDIN AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR HUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063	nt via US Ma			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(603 e sent to the provided; if t 6038 pate MAII 547 NAS	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3866100 nts@mcr-ip.com NE CERNOTA & RARDIN AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR HUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063 WAG003 WAG005-US WAG12-0	nt via US Ma			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(603 e sent to the provided; if t 6038 pate MAII 547 NAS	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3866100 nts@mcr-ip.com NE CERNOTA & RARDIN AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR HUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063 WAG003 WAG005-US WAG12-U ANDREW P. CERNOTA	nt via US Ma			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	(603 e sent to the provided; if t 6038 pate MAII 547 NAS	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3866100 nts@mcr-ip.com NE CERNOTA & RARDIN AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR HUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063 WAG003 WAG005-US WAG12-0 ANDREW P. CERNOTA /Andrew P. Cernota, Reg. No. 52	nt via US Ma			

## ASSIGNMENT

····· ·

ASSIGNOR	•	Appropriate	Combined Technolog	ries. LLC	
		1750 Halford Santa Clara A Delaware	1 Ave. #309 CA 95051	<b>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </b>	
PATENT acknowle its succes rights and AND PA limited to Conventi	S enumerated be edged, does hereb sors and assigns, i the right to sue TENTS, (which to divisionals, conto on for the Protect	low, for good and y sell, assign and the ASSIGNOR for past infringen term shall include inuations and, re- tion of Industrial	t valuable consideration transfer unto the list S's entire right, title, nent, in said invention where applicable, all issues, and including	on, receipt of whi ed ASSIGNEE, w and interest, inch h(s) described in t l related applicati- all rights under the Cooperation Treat	which term shall includuding provisional pate the APPLICATIONS ons, including but not
ASSIGNEE:	ACT Appropriate Combined Technologies, Inc. 3 Pleasant Street, Apt. 1 Concord NH 03301 A NH corporation				
APPLICATI	ONS AND PATE	NTS:			
<u>A</u>	pplication S/N	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Atty Dkt. No
2. 13	L/853868 3/359737 D/500523	9/12/2007 1/27/2012 6/30/2004	7,665,799 8,695,760 B2 7,147,268	2/23/2010 04/15/2014 12/12/2006	WAG003-US WAG005-US WAG12-US
AND IN WI	TNESS WHERE	OF, by it's authori	zed representative bel	ow, does sign and	seal this instrument o
(ay (	" <u>curg</u> , , a				1, 10, 5
Typed Name	and Title	<u>e(</u>	Sig	Collard A. nature	MAT &
State of		)			
County of		)			
Before me thi	is day of	, 2017, po and a	ersonally appeared or p icknowledged the fore	provided satisfacto going instrument t	ory identification o be his free act and de
SEAL:			Not	ary Public/Justice	of the Peace